

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

8-26-1960

From: G.K. Wallace (8/26/60)

G.K. Wallace

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Wallace, G. (1960). From: G.K. Wallace (8/26/60). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/780

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

A FULLY-ACCREDITED JUNIOR COLLEGE

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

PHONE • YUkon 9-2194
HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

August 26, 1960

Mr. John Allen Chalk Broad Street Church of Christ Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Brother Chalk:

Thanks for your good letter, and I hope you will yet succeed in getting Brother Whitson to help the work at Freed-Hardeman College. We are in need of quite a bit of hardwood flooring, and I wish you would see if he would donate this to us. If so, we will send the amount needed to you by return mail.

Under date of August 4, I wrote C. B. Newman asking him to join the National Booster Club. I would appreciate it if you would follow up on this contact.

You will be glad to know the following from your town recently donated 319 shares of American Educational Eife Insurance stock with a par value of \$1,595 to Freed-Hardeman College. Their names are: Mr. and Mrs. Joe R. Adams, Mr. Robert C. Armstrong, Edwina Cummins, Mr. and Mrs. Roger G. Jones, Mr. and Mrs. J. R. Mitchell, and C. B. Newman.

We appreciate your influence for good in Cookeville, Tennessee, and wish for you the best.

Mrs. Wallace joins me in the warmest regards to you and your family.

Fraternally yours,

Assistant to the President

GKW: js